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CHAPTER 187. 

[Published March 81, 1884.] 

AN ACT to amend section 88 of chapter 117 of the milted statutes, 
entitled "of county courts." 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in m-
ate and assembly, do enact as fellows: 

SgertoN 1. Section 88 of chapter 117 of the re- 
vised statutes, is hereby amended, so as to read as fol- books 084 sts. 

tir 
lows: "Section 88. Each county shall furnish the —1' 
judge of the county court with all necessary blanks 
and stationery, and all books necessary for keeping the 
records of the county court." 

SncrrioN 2. This sot shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved March 22, 1864. 

CHAPTER 188. 

[Published April 2, 1864.] 

AN ACT to authorize school district number eight, in the town of 
Port Washington, in the county of Ozaukee, to borrow money. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follow.: 

SEcrrioN 1. School district number eight, in the District author. 

town of Port Washington, is hereby authorized to bor- iss  It° borrow 

row such sum or sums of money, not to exceed two 
hundred dollars, at a rate of interest not to exceed 
seven per cent. (per cent.) per annum, upon such length 
of time as the hoard thereof may determine, and to re- 
new such loan from time to time; and the officers are Bonds to secure 

hereby authorized, in the name of said district, to make lam' 
and execute any bond, pledge or security binding said 
district and the property thereof, that they may deem 
proper and advisable, to secure the payment of such 
money borrowed and the interest thereon. 

SECTION 2. Before any such loan as is provided for Quli:obtt  

in this act shall be effected, the amount of such loan 
submitted 
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15GL. 



226 	 GENERA1, LAWS--Cs. ,188)  189. 

shall be determined upon 4 A vote of the eleotors of 
said district, at an annual or special meeting thereof; 
and a special meeting for that purpose may be called 
in the manner now provided by law for calling special 
school distrait meetings. 

rrrferaVo- SrunroN 8. Should any such loan be effected by the 
board of said district, under the provisions of this act, 
all the taxable property of said district at the time of 
making the loan, and all that may hereafter be added 
or annexed thereto, shall be holden for the faithful pay- 
ment of the 'interest and principal of the money loaned; 

rulbrlitt"'" and it shall lie' the duty of the clerk of said district, in mad principal. 
addition to other taxes of said district, to add, without 
a vote of said district, a tax sufficient to pay the in-
terest or principal due, according to the conditions of 
said loan. 

SscrioN 4. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved March 28, 1864. 

CHAPTER 189. 

[Publielted April 2, 18641 

AN ACT to change the time of holding the annual school meeting 
in school district number one, of the 'village of Elkhorn, Wal -
sworth county. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sew 
ate and assembly, do enact as follows : 

Totieheid second Swum 1. The annual school meeting in and for 
/wig of my. school district number one, of the village of Elkhorn, 

shall hereafter be held on the second Monday of July, 
in each year. The hour of such meeting shall be seven 
o'clock in the afternoon, unless otherwise provided by 
a vote of the district, duly recorded, at the last annual 
meeting. 

&arm 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved March 23, 1864. 


